
26.07.2024                    1                  SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 10
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

NOTE: THE CAUSE TITLE OF W.P.(C) 4032/1996 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 63 IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST MAY 
   BE READ AS UNDER:

OLD MATTERS(AS DIRECTED BY HONBLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE)
63 W.P.(C)-4032/1996 PRADEEP ROHTAGI(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH 

L.RS. & ORS.
V/s UOI

SINGH, KIRTIMAN SINGH, SANDEEP 
SETHI, BHUPINDER

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT)

DELETION NOTE
1. CRL.M.C. 5192/2022 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD AT ITEM 

NO. 31 IS DELETED.

2.  W.P.(C)  10998/2023,  W.P.(C)  11563/2023  AND  W.P.(C)  11665/2023  LISTED  BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA AT ITEM NOS. 39, 40 AND 41 RESPECTIVELY ARE 
DELETED AS THE SAME ARE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD.

3. CRL.REV. 947/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA AT ITEM 
NO.98 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS RETURNED TO FILING COUNTER.

4. RC.REV. 210/2020 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN AT ITEM NO.  
34 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA.

5. CRL.M.C. 3310/2012 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL AT ITEM NO. 20 IS 
DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 26.09.2024.

6. FAO 118/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN AT ITEM NO. 9 IS DELETED 
AS THE SAME IS A DISPOSED OF MATTER.

7. W.P.(C) 974/2024 AND W.P.(C) 15884/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH 
SHARMA AT ITEM NOS. 69 AND 75 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED  
BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
25.07.2024


